## Early Colonial Settlers of Southern MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA'S NORTHERN NECK COUNTIES

Home Search			Find	Media	Info
<b>Martha M</b> <b>?</b> - Aft 1776	NU Stigler			Share	Print Bookmark
Individual Suggest	Ancestors	Descendants	Relationship	Timeline	Family

Personal Information | Notes | All | PDF

Name	Martha MNU Stigler	
Gender	Female	
Death	Aft 1776	King George County, Virginia 🔎
Person ID	163028	<u>Tree1</u>
Last Modified	5 Feb 2024	

Family	James Stigler, <b>b.</b> 1694 <b>d.</b> 2 May 1765, King George County, Virginia - probate (Age 71 years)		
Marriage	Bef 1744	King George County, Virginia 🔎	
Children	<ol> <li><u>David Stigler</u>, <b>b.</b> Between 1740 and 1749, King George County, Virginia <b>P</b></li> <li><b>d.</b> 2 Nov 1819, Leeds Manor, Fauquier County, Virginia - Probate <b>P</b> (Age ~ 79 years) [Father: natural]</li> <li><u>Samuel Stigler</u>, <b>b.</b> Bef 1744, King George County, Virginia <b>P d.</b> Aft 1765, Brunswick Parish, King George County, Virginia <b>P</b> (Age &gt; 23 years) [Father: natural]</li> </ol>		
	<ol> <li>Benjamin Stigler, b. Bef 1750, King George County, Virginia P 1777, King George County, Virginia - probate P (Age &gt; 27 years) natural]</li> </ol>		
	4. <u>James Stigler</u> , <b>b.</b> Bef 1751, King George County, Virginia <b>A</b> . Aft 1777, King George County, Virginia <b>A</b> (Age > 28 years) [Father: natural]		
Family ID	F33844	Group Sheet   Family Chart	
Last Modified	5 Feb 2024		

Notes	• <b>===</b>
	1753-1765 King George County, Virginia Deed Book 4; [Antient Press]; Page
	522-523; Indenture made first day February 1764 between JAMES STIGLAR &
	MARTHA his wife of county King George of one part and SAMUEL STIGLAR
	Eldest son of said James Stiglar & Martha for natural love and affection have
	granted Samuel Stiglar one plantation and 60 acres of land being the upper par
	of a larger tract of land which James Stiglar holds, the said 60 acres adjoyning
	JOSEPH HARRISON, ROBERT PECK & Capt. JOSEPH STROTHER
	Presence Jos. Harrison, Joseph x Stiglar Robert Peck, Robt. Stringfellow Martha x Stiglar
	At a court held 5th April 1764 Deed of Giftadmitted to record
	Will of JAMES STIGLER. I JAMES STIGLER of county of King George
	and parish of Hanover give to my son SAMUEL STIGLER five shillings
	current money. All the rest of my estate I leave my loving wife MARTHA
	STIGLER at her decease to be sold at Publick Auction for cash and
	money equally divided between my six children MARY, DAVID, AGGE,
	CATHARINE, BENJAMIN and JAMES appoint my son in law ROBERT
	STRINGFELLOW, JOEL BERRY and JOSEPH HARRISON my Executors .• thi
	( ) day of May 1764.
	Presence of Jos. Strother, James x Stigler
	N. Strother, Mary x Harrison
	At a court held ., 2d day May 1765 will presented into court by
	JOSEPH HARRISON admitted to record and on motion of said Executor
	certificate is granted him for obtaining a probate thereof .
	1773-1780 King George County Deed Book 5 (Antient Press); Page 1193-1194
	KNOW ALL MEN by these presents that I MARY {sic Martha} STIGLER, Widow
	and Relict of JAMES STIGLER, late of County of King George, deceased, in
	consideration of the natural love and affection which I have and bear unto my
	Son, BENJAMIN STIGLER as for the further consideration of his supporting me
	in a decent manner during my life, by these presents do remise release and qu claim unto BENJAMIN STIGLER and his heirs the real and personal Estate
	which was devised to me by the Last Will and Testament of my Husband,
	JAMES STIGLER, as will more fully appear by the said Will, and all the right titl
	claim and demand of me said MARTHA STIGLER in the real and personal
	Estate aforesaid so that neither I the said MARTHA STIGLER or assigns or any
	of them shall claim or demand the said real and personal Estate; InWitness
	whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of April 1776
	Signed Sealed in the presence of
	JEDEDIAH PULLIN, MARTHA her mark STIGLER
	JAMES KAY, JOHN COLHAM
	No recording of this Deed of Gift is shown.)

Research Links	Find Martha MNU Stigler at the following sites -	

This site powered by The Next Generation of Genealogy Sitebuilding v. 14.0.1, written by Darrin Lythgoe © 2001-2024. Maintained by Mike Marshall.